
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.852

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.04.2016


LOSSES OF SEBs


†852.  SHRI SADASHIV LOKHANDE:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of annual losses incurred by Electricity Boards in the country including Maharashtra and other States as on date;


(b) the details of present consumption of electricity in Maharashtra and the electricity generated by them with their own resources; and


(c) the contribution made by the Central Generating Units towards the power demand of the State?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,

COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY


( SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL )


(a) : The aggregate losses incurred by State utilities on subsidy received basis including those in Maharashtra for the year 2013-14 as per the audited accounts were Rs.64,060 crore. Details are given at Annex-I.


(b) : The details of the electricity consumption in Maharashtra during 2014-

15 are given at Annex-II. The electricity generation in State Sector was 47,183.57

MU in 2015-16.


(c) : The contribution of Central Generating Units towards Maharashtra is 13,497.56 MU


**********


ANNEX-I


ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 852 TO

BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 28.04.2016.

***********


 Profit/(Loss) for Utilities Selling directly to Consumers

Region State Utility

Profit/ (Loss) on

Subsidy Recd. Basis

Eastern Bihar NBPDCL -74

    SBPDCL -269

  Bihar Total


-343

  Jharkhand JSEB -1,511

  Jharkhand Total


-1,511

  Odisha CESU -199

    NESCO -45

    SESCO -11

    WESCO -87

  Odisha Total


-342

  Sikkim Sikkim PD 33

  Sikkim Total


33

  West Bengal WBSEDCL 19

  West Bengal Total 19

Eastern Total -2,143

North Eastern Arunachal Pradesh Arunachal PD -428

  Arunachal Pradesh Total -428

  Assam APDCL -693

  Assam Total


-693

  Manipur Manipur PD -194

  Manipur Total


-194

  Meghalaya MePDCL -26

  Meghalaya Total


-26

  Mizoram Mizoram PD -192

  Mizoram Total


-192

  Nagaland Nagaland PD -191

  Nagaland Total


-191

  Tripura TSECL -70

  Tripura Total


-70

North Eastern Total   -1,795

Northern Delhi BSES Rajdhani 8

    BSES Yamuna 11

    TPDDL 334

  Delhi Total


353

  Haryana DHBVNL -1,648

    UHBVNL -1,465

  Haryana Total


-3,113

  Himachal Pradesh HPSEB Ltd. -75

  Himachal Pradesh Total -75

  Jammu & Kashmir J&K PDD -2,387

  Jammu & Kashmir Total -2,387

  Punjab PSPCL 256

  Punjab Total


256

  Rajasthan AVVNL -4,843

    JDVVNL -5,299

    JVVNL -5,503

  Rajasthan Total


-15,645


  Uttar Pradesh DVVN -5,521

    KESCO -674

    MVVN -3,263

    Pash VVN -3,172

    Poorv VVN -4,095

  Uttar Pradesh Total -16,724

  Uttarakhand Ut PCL 323

  Uttarakhand Total 323

Northern Total     -37,012

Southern Andhra Pradesh APCPDCL -811

    APEPDCL -136

    APNPDCL -31

    APSPDCL -401

  Andhra Pradesh Total -1,379

  Karnataka BESCOM 76

    CHESCOM -72

    GESCOM 38

    HESCOM -576

    MESCOM 0

  Karnataka  Total


-534

  Kerala KSEB 140

    KSEBL -29

  Kerala Total


111

  Puducherry Puducherry PD -60

  Puducherry Total -60

  Tamil Nadu TANGEDCO -14,052

  Tamil Nadu Total -14,052

Southern Total   -15,914

Western Chhattisgarh CSPDCL -630

  Chhattisgarh Total -630

  Goa Goa PD -4

  Goa Total


-4

  Gujarat DGVCL 52

    MGVCL 19

    PGVCL 10

    UGVCL 14

  Gujarat Total


95

  Madhya Pradesh

MP Madhya Kshetra

VVCL -2,672


MP Paschim Kshetra

VVCL -1,811

    MP Purv Kshetra VVCL -1,893

  Madhya Pradesh Total -6,376

  Maharashtra MSEDCL -280

  Maharashtra Total -280

Western Total   -7,196

Grand Total     -64,060


*************


ANNEX-II


ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.

852 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 28.04.2016.

***********


Data for electricity consumption is Maharashtra for 2014-15


Sl. No. Consumer Category Consumption (GWh)

1. Domestic 25207.30

2. Commercial 12948.41

3. Industrial LV 8988.97

4. Industrial HV 26834.84

5. Public Lighting 1582.76

6. Traction 2442.19

7. Agriculture 26632.69

8. Public Water Works 2349.76

9. Miscellaneous  1509.16

 Total 108496.08


**************

